



## GUÅHAN STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

FELIX P. CAMACHO

Roland C.P. Villaverde

Administrator

Maga'låhen Guåhan

MICHAEL W. CRUZ, M.D.

Segundu Maga'låhen Guåhan Director

OCT 01 2010

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

155 Hesler Place

Hagåtña, Guåhan 96910

Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse's sub-contract with Synetics for Management Decisions, Inc. submitted for an area wide governmental review.

Hafa Adai Speaker Won Pat:

This is to respectfully notify you that the Guåhan State Clearinghouse has received a sub-contract with Synetics for Management Decisions, Inc. from the Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse. The Guåhan State Clearinghouse (GSC) has accepted the application; assigned a State Application Identification (SAI) 02310091138N; and, has initiated the process for an area wide governmental review. An abstract of the grant application is provided:

CFDA Number: None

Grantor: United States Department of Health and Human Services, Center for Substance Abuse Prevention Grant Title: State Epidemiological Outcomes Workgroup (SEOW) sub-contract with Synetics for Management

Decisions, Inc.

**Start Date:** 10/1/2010 **End Date:** 9/30/2011

**Grant Amount: \$75,000.00** 

Using the GSC SAI identification (02310091138N), the Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse's application may be viewed or downloaded on-line at www.guamclearinghouse.com. GSC will also conduct most of its inter-governmental comment and review through electronic communication. This is GSC's way of reducing cost while effectively maintaining efficiency in the area wide governmental review process. This notice is sent to you as part of the area wide governmental review of this application and may be referred to the appropriate overseeing committee of I Liheslaturan Guahan.

Dångkolo Na Si u'os Ma'åse',

ROLAND C.P. VILLAVERDE

Cc: File

P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guåhan 96932

Tel: (671) 475-9380~3 • Facsimile: (671) 472-2288

Website: www.guamclearinghouse.com • E-mail: information@guamclearinghouse.com